SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE & REVENUE

February 28, 2012 Hearing Room A
1:30 P.M. ID# 8575
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Frank Morse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Chris Telfer
Sen. Mark Hass

STAFF PRESENT: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist
Chris Allanach, Sr. Economist
Dae Baek, Economist
Christine Broniak, Economist
Corinne Gavette, Office Manager
Matt Davis, Committee Assistant

WITNESSES: Jack Isselmann, Oregon Economic Development
Association
Ann Hanus, Association of Oregon Counties
Chris Fick, League of Oregon Cities
Niki Terzieff, City of Beaverton
J.L. Wilson, Associated Oregon Industries
Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon
Mark Landauer, Special Districts Association of Oregon

ISSUES HEARD HB 4039A — Public Hearing & Work Session

SFR
2/28/2012 1:39:52 PM

1:39:57 PM Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order.

1:40:09 PM Chair Burdick OPENS Public Hearing on HB 4093A

1:40:15 PM Christine Broniak, Legislative Revenue Office

1:41:18 PM {Exhibit} A: HB 4093A, Staff Measure Summary, Fiscal Impact
Statement & Revenue Impact Statement, staff

1:41:43 PM Chair Burdick

1:41:47 PM Broniak

1:42:02 PM Chair Burdick

1:42:32 PM Jack Isselmann, Oregon Economic Development Association

1:42:45 PM {Exhibit} B: HB 4093A, written testimony of Associated Oregon
Counties, Oregon Economic Development Association, League of
Oregon Cities, submitted by Ann Hanus

1:44:32 PM Ann Hanus, Association of Oregon Counties
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1:44:45 PM
1:45:13 PM
1:45:38 PM
1:46:15 PM
1:47:16 PM
1:47:51 PM
1:47:54 PM
1:53:49 PM
1:53:54 PM
1:53:58 PM
1:57:31 PM
1:57:46 PM
1:58:44 PM
1:58:48 PM
1:59:31 PM
1:59:45 PM
2:00:12 PM
2:00:24 PM
2:00:44 PM
2:01:20 PM
2:01:31 PM
2:01:33 PM
2:01:54 PM
2:02:09 PM
2:02:17 PM
2:02:24 PM
2:02:27 PM
2:03:07 PM
2:03:24 PM
2:03:27 PM

2:03:42 PM
2:03:51 PM
2:03:55 PM
2:04:00 PM
2:04:09 PM
2:04:09 PM
2:04:10 PM
2:04:11 PM
2:04:18 PM

2:04:25 PM

Chris Fick, League of Oregon Cities

Chair Burdick

Niki Terzieff, City of Beaverton

J.L. Wilson, Associated Oregon Industries

Chair Burdick

Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon

{Exhibit} C: HB 4093A, written testimony, Jody Wiser
Chair Burdick

Mark Landauer, Special Districts Association of Oregon
{Exhibit} D: HB 4093A, written testimony, Mark Landauer
Chair Burdick

Landauer

Chair Burdick

Sen. Telfer

Wiser

Sen. Telfer

Wiser

Sen. Telfer

Wiser

Sen. Telfer

Wiser

Sen. Telfer

Broniak

Sen. Telfer

Broniak

Chair Burdick

Vice-Chair Morse

Wiser

Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick CLOSES Public Hearing on HB 4093A

Chair Burdick OPENS Work Session on HB 4093A

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Vice-Chair Morse MOVES HB 4093A Do Pass

Chair Burdick

VOTE: 4-0-0

Ayes: Sen. Burdick, Sen. Hass, Sen. Morse, Sen. Telfer

Chair Burdick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
CARRIER: Sen. Hass will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick CLOSES Work Session on HB 4093A

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY:

1:41:18 PM

{Exhibit} A: HB 4093A, Staff Measure Summary, Fiscal Impact
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Statement & Revenue Impact Statement, staff, 3 pp

1:42:45 PM {Exhibit} B: HB 4039A, written testimony of Association of Oregon
Counties, Oregon Economic Development Association & League of
Oregon Cities, submitted by Ann Hanus, 2 pp

1:47:54 PM {Exhibit} C: HB 4039A, written testimony, Jody Wiser, 3 pp

1:53:58 PM {Exhibit} D: HB 4093A, written testimony, Mark Landauer, 4 pp
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