SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE & REVENUE

February 28, 2012 1:30 P.M.	Hearing Room A ID# 8575
MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair Sen. Frank Morse, Vice-Chair Sen. Chris Telfer Sen. Mark Hass
STAFF PRESENT:	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist Chris Allanach, Sr. Economist Dae Baek, Economist Christine Broniak, Economist Corinne Gavette, Office Manager Matt Davis, Committee Assistant
WITNESSES:	Jack Isselmann, Oregon Economic Development Association Ann Hanus, Association of Oregon Counties Chris Fick, League of Oregon Cities Niki Terzieff, City of Beaverton J.L. Wilson, Associated Oregon Industries Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon Mark Landauer, Special Districts Association of Oregon
ISSUES HEARD	HB 4039A – Public Hearing & Work Session

SFR

2/28/2012 1:39:52 PM

- **1:39:57 PM** Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order.
- 1:40:09 PM Chair Burdick OPENS Public Hearing on HB 4093A
- 1:40:15 PM Christine Broniak, Legislative Revenue Office
- **1:41:18 PM** {Exhibit} A: HB 4093A, Staff Measure Summary, Fiscal Impact Statement & Revenue Impact Statement, staff
- 1:41:43 PM Chair Burdick
- 1:41:47 PM Broniak
- 1:42:02 PM Chair Burdick
- **1:42:32 PM** Jack Isselmann, Oregon Economic Development Association
- **1:42:45 PM** {Exhibit} B: HB 4093Å, written testimony of Associated Oregon Counties, Oregon Economic Development Association, League of Oregon Cities, submitted by Ann Hanus
- 1:44:32 PM Ann Hanus, Association of Oregon Counties

1:44:45 PM	Chris Fick, League of Oregon Cities
1:45:13 PM	Chair Burdick
1:45:38 PM	Niki Terzieff, City of Beaverton
1:46:15 PM	J.L. Wilson, Associated Oregon Industries
1:47:16 PM	Chair Burdick
1:47:51 PM	Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon
1:47:54 PM	{Exhibit} C: HB 4093A, written testimony, Jody Wiser
1:53:49 PM	Chair Burdick
1:53:54 PM	Mark Landauer, Special Districts Association of Oregon
1:53:58 PM	{Exhibit} D: HB 4093A, written testimony, Mark Landauer
1:57:31 PM	Chair Burdick
1:57:46 PM	Landauer
1:58:44 PM	Chair Burdick
1:58:48 PM	Sen. Telfer
1:59:31 PM	Wiser
1:59:45 PM	Sen. Telfer
2:00:12 PM	Wiser
2:00:24 PM	Sen. Telfer
2:00:44 PM	Wiser
2:01:20 PM	Sen. Telfer
2:01:31 PM	Wiser
2:01:33 PM	Sen. Telfer
2:01:54 PM	Broniak
2:02:09 PM	Sen. Telfer
2:02:17 PM	Broniak
2:02:24 PM	Chair Burdick
2:02:27 PM	Vice-Chair Morse
2:03:07 PM	Wiser
	Chair Burdick
2:03:27 PM	Chair Burdick CLOSES Public Hearing on HB 4093A
	Chair Burdick OPENS Work Session on HB 4093A
	Chair Burdick
	MOTION: Vice-Chair Morse MOVES HB 4093A Do Pass
	Chair Burdick
2:04:09 PM	VOTE: 4-0-0
	Ayes: Sen. Burdick, Sen. Hass, Sen. Morse, Sen. Telfer
2:04:10 PM	
	CARRIER: Sen. Hass will lead discussion on the floor.
2:04:18 PM	Chair Burdick CLOSES Work Session on HB 4093A

2:04:25 PM Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY:

1:41:18 PM {Exhibit} A: HB 4093A, Staff Measure Summary, Fiscal Impact

	Statement & Revenue Impact Statement, staff, 3 pp
1:42:45 PM	{Exhibit} B: HB 4039A, written testimony of Association of Oregon
	Counties, Oregon Economic Development Association & League of
	Oregon Cities, submitted by Ann Hanus, 2 pp
1:47:54 PM	{Exhibit} C: HB 4039A, written testimony, Jody Wiser, 3 pp
1:53:58 PM	{Exhibit} D: HB 4093A, written testimony, Mark Landauer, 4 pp